department or local body in the From prescribed in Appendix III-A 

to these Rules along with the specific recommendation of the 

Officer who is empowered to sign the contract or agreement with 

the District Collector and the original challan for payment of 

Rs.1,500/- (Rupees One thousand and five hundred only) towards 

the non refundable application fee. 

(3)  All documentary evidences including the attested copy 

of the agreement, copy of the work order, name of the minor 

mineral, actual quantity required and period of lease in support of 

the bona fide public purpose shall be accompanied with the

[...]

permit in Form-I in Appendix-IV-A along with a copy of 

certificate of registration issued by  the  District  Collector  

concerned,  the  consent  letter  from  the pattadar from 

whose land it is proposed to quarry the earth for the 

manufacture of bricks, a non-refundable application fee of 

Rs.1500/- (Rupees one thousand and five hundred only ) and 

the brick mineral annual fee at the rate specified below 

remitted in the District Treasury by way of challan: 

i)  For kiln upto 16 chambers: Rs.60,000/-(Rupees sixty 

thousand only) per kiln per annum. 

ii)  For kiln with 17 and more chambers but not exceeding 

26 chambers:   Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand 

only) per Kiln per annum. 

iii)  For kiln with 27 and more chambers: Rs.90,000/- 

(Rupees ninety thousand only) per kiln per annum. 

iv)  For country kiln upto 15 firing vents: Rs.10,000/- (Rupees 

ten thousand only) per kiln per annum. 

v)  For Country kiln with more than 15 firing vents: 

Rs.12,000/- (Rupees twelve thousand only) per kiln per 

annum.] 

1
 Substituted vide G.O.Ms.No.39 Industries(MMC2) Dept. dated 04.04.2017 

(b) On receipt of an application for grant of a quarrying 

permit under clause (a), the District Collector if he sees no